503246988 04/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3293606

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREA MCCURRY	02/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATENT INVESTMENT & LICENSING COMPANY	
Street Address:	6415 S. TENAYA WAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 110	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	ry: NEVADA	
Postal Code:	estal Code: 89113	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14451133

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)274-4622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-222-3613

Email: docketing@techlaw.com,amanda.bernardy@techlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARGER JOHNSON & MCCOLLOM, PC

Address Line 1: 210 SW MORRISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1351-0336
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN T. MCCOLLOM
SIGNATURE:	/Alan T. McCollom/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=00174765#page1.tif source=00174765#page2.tif

PATENT 503246988 REEL: 035315 FRAME: 0458

ACRES 4.0

EMPLOYEE INTELLECUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of continued employment of <u>Andrea McCurry</u> ("Employee") by Acres 4.0 ("Employer"), a Nevada corporation, and also in consideration of Employer's grant of an option to purchase shares of the common stock of Patent Investment & Licensing Company under the Acres 4.0 2013 Stock Option Plan, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Employee agrees to disclose promptly to Employer, in writing, (a) all inventions, developments and discoveries and (b) all writings, ideas, copyrightable works, drawings, computer programs or code, or other artistic or creative visual expressions, which Employee makes, conceives or authored, either solely or jointly with others during the period of Employee's employment, that:
 - (i) Relate to matters with which Employee's work for Employer may be concerned; or
 - (ii) Relate to, or are connected with, the business, products, or projects of Employer; or
 - (iii) Involve the use of Employer's time, material or facilities.

Tex

Employee agrees to assign and hereby does assign to Employer and its nominees all Employee's rights to such inventions, developments, discoveries, writings, ideas, copyrightable works, drawings, computer programs or code, or other artistic or creative visual expressions made, conceived, or authored during Employee's employment with Employer, and all copyrights and patents therein.

- 2. At all times during and after Employee's employment with Employer, and at no expense to Employee but without entitlement to further compensation, Employee agrees to execute and deliver such declarations, assignments and other documents, and to perform such other acts (including appearance as a witness in any contest) as may be requested by Employer to obtain or uphold, for the benefit of Employer, patents or copyright and trademark registrations in any and all countries, for all subject matter within the categories in 1(a) and (b) above. Such subject matter is to be and remain the property of Employer or its nominees.
- 3. Employee agrees to abide by the foregoing provisions in all respects, specifically that Employee will not withhold any subject matter within the categories in 1(a) and (b) above for Employee's own use or for the use of others after Employee's employment. Employee will not impart to Employee's subsequent employers any Confidential Information required to be held by Employee in confidence as defined in Paragraph 5.

Page 1 of 5

13.	Employee has carefully read all of this Agreement and agrees that all of the restrictions set forth are fair and reasonably required to protect Employer's interests. Employee has received a copy of this Agreement as signed by the parties.				
Acres	s 4.0				
61	wh	Acres	Dated: February 19, 2013		

Employee Name (printed)

John F. Acres, President

Employee signature

Dated: 22413